
Tiefenprofile Türlersee 2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001
Tiefe Temp Temp Temp Temp Temp Temp Temp Temp Temp Temp Temp Temp
[m] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C] [°C]

0.3 0.0 0.0 3.7 8.4 12.1 18.2 22.4 21.8 20.9 14.0 13.6 6.0
2.5 0.0 0.0 3.7 7.1 12.0 17.9 22.2 21.7 20.9 13.9 13.5 6.0
5.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 6.1 7.9 11.6 14.3 17.0 20.0 13.8 13.5 6.0
7.5 0.0 0.0 3.7 5.8 6.6 6.9 7.9 8.7 10.2 9.9 10.5 5.9
10.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 5.2 5.7 5.8 6.2 6.8 6.9 7.0 7.4 6.0
12.5 0.0 0.0 3.7 4.8 5.3 5.3 5.5 5.8 6.0 5.9 5.9 5.9
15.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 4.7 5.0 5.1 5.2 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.7
17.5 0.0 0.0 3.7 4.6 4.9 5.0 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.4
20.0 0.0 0.0 3.7 4.7 4.9 4.9 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.3

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001
Tiefe O2 O2 O2 O2 O2 O2 O2 O2 O2 O2 O2 O2
[m] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l] [mg O2/l]

0.3 0.0 0.0 10.4 11.7 10.0 11.5 9.7 11.4 11.1 9.4 9.1 6.4
2.5 0.0 0.0 10.4 12.1 10.5 11.6 9.7 11.6 11.1 9.0 9.2 6.3
5.0 0.0 0.0 10.4 11.8 12.0 14.8 12.0 11.9 12.1 8.8 9.2 6.3
7.5 0.0 0.0 10.4 11.4 11.0 10.4 8.9 6.1 4.8 2.2 0.9 6.4
10.0 0.0 0.0 10.4 10.9 9.0 7.7 6.2 4.6 1.9 0.3 0.6 6.3
12.5 0.0 0.0 10.4 10.5 7.8 6.3 4.5 2.1 0.4 0.2 0.4 6.0
15.0 0.0 0.0 10.4 10.3 6.9 5.4 3.8 1.5 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
17.5 0.0 0.0 10.4 10.1 6.1 3.2 1.5 0.7 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.1
20.0 0.0 0.0 10.4 9.9 4.6 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.1

Temperatur [°C]
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Sauerstoff [mg O2/l]
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AWEL Amt für
Abfall, Wasser, Energie und Luft
Abteilung Gewässerschutz
Oberflächengewässerschutz



01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001
Tiefe NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N NH4-N
[m] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l]

0.3 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.07
2.5 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06
5.0 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.07
7.5 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.10 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.07
10.0 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.13 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.03 0.07
12.5 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.04 0.09 0.06
15.0 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.11 0.26 0.36
17.5 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.09 0.26 0.51 0.73
20.0 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.07 0.02 0.10 0.26 0.62 0.86 1.19 1.70 1.59

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001
Tiefe NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N NO2-N
[m] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l]

0.3 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.007 0.007 0.011 0.011 0.012 0.008 0.011 0.010 0.010
2.5 0.000 0.000 0.005 0.005 0.006 0.010 0.011 0.012 0.009 0.010 0.010 0.010
5.0 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.005 0.006 0.009 0.008 0.010 0.008 0.010 0.010 0.010
7.5 0.000 0.000 0.007 0.004 0.006 0.005 0.005 0.011 0.002 0.009 0.008 0.010
10.0 0.000 0.000 0.005 0.005 0.002 0.004 0.007 0.004 0.002 0.014 0.055 0.010
12.5 0.000 0.000 0.005 0.007 0.001 0.004 0.008 0.006 0.004 0.044 0.025 0.010
15.0 0.000 0.000 0.005 0.007 0.001 0.003 0.005 0.008 0.025 0.024 0.006 0.006
17.5 0.000 0.000 0.005 0.008 0.000 0.004 0.009 0.031 0.011 0.005 0.003 0.003
20.0 0.000 0.000 0.005 0.009 0.001 0.006 0.006 0.005 0.002 0.004 0.003 0.003

Ammonium [mg NH4-N/l]
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Nitrit [mg NO2-N/l]

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12.5

15

17.5

20

Ti
ef

e
[m

]

ke
in

e
M

es
su

ng
ke

in
e

M
es

su
ng

ke
in

e
M

es
su

ng
ke

in
e

M
es

su
ng

1.70

ke
in

e
M

es
su

ng
ke

in
e

M
es

su
ng

ke
in

e
M

es
su

ng
ke

in
e

M
es

su
ng

1.19 1.59
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01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001
Tiefe NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N NO3-N
[m] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l] [mg N/l]

0.3 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.6
2.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.5
5.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.5
7.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.5
10.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.5
12.5 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5
15.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.1
17.5 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1
20.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001
Tiefe PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P PO4-P
[m] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l]

0.3 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.005 0.007 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2.5 0.000 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
5.0 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
7.5 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
10.0 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
12.5 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
15.0 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.006 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001
17.5 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.001 0.008 0.025
20.0 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.001 0.007 0.002 0.017 0.000 0.029

Nitrat [mg NO3-N/l]
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Phosphat [mg PO4-P/l]

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

0
0.
05 0.
1

0.
15 0.
2

0.3

2.5

5

7.5

10

12
.5

15

17
.5

20

Ti
ef

e
[m

]

ke
in

e
M

es
su

ng
ke

in
e

M
es

su
ng

ke
in

e
M

es
su

ng
ke

in
e

M
es

su
ng

ke
in

e
M

es
su

ng
ke

in
e

M
es

su
ng

ke
in

e
M

es
su

ng
ke

in
e

M
es

su
ng

Tiefenprofile Türlersee 2001

3 von 4



01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001
Tiefe P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel P-gel
[m] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l]

0.3 0.000 0.000 0.007 0.001 0.001 0.004 0.002 0.001 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.002
2.5 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.001 0.000 0.004 0.002 0.001 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.000
5.0 0.000 0.000 0.010 0.001 0.001 0.002 0.006 0.000 0.000 0.005 0.001 0.002
7.5 0.000 0.000 0.010 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.006 0.001 0.001 0.004 0.003 0.003
10.0 0.000 0.000 0.010 0.002 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.001 0.003
12.5 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.012 0.002 0.000 0.004 0.001 0.000 0.002 0.002 0.000
15.0 0.000 0.000 0.018 0.000 0.002 0.003 0.006 0.000 0.000 0.003 0.003 0.002
17.5 0.000 0.000 0.010 0.002 0.003 0.000 0.003 0.004 0.000 0.003 0.013 0.058
20.0 0.000 0.000 0.005 0.001 0.001 0.000 0.004 0.015 0.021 0.028 0.006 0.010

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001

01.01.2001 01.02.2001 05.03.2001 02.04.2001 07.05.2001 05.06.2001 02.07.2001 13.08.2001 04.09.2001 27.09.2001 29.10.2001 26.11.2001
Tiefe P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot P-tot
[m] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l] [mg P/l]

0.3 0.000 0.000 0.021 0.013 0.011 0.011 0.012 0.009 0.003 0.014 0.010 0.012
2.5 0.000 0.000 0.023 0.016 0.013 0.012 0.012 0.009 0.005 0.015 0.010 0.011
5.0 0.000 0.000 0.026 0.016 0.015 0.020 0.021 0.016 0.007 0.020 0.011 0.014
7.5 0.000 0.000 0.026 0.015 0.017 0.014 0.018 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.014 0.014
10.0 0.000 0.000 0.025 0.013 0.011 0.012 0.011 0.011 0.007 0.016 0.014 0.013
12.5 0.000 0.000 0.018 0.023 0.010 0.010 0.013 0.009 0.007 0.012 0.012 0.011
15.0 0.000 0.000 0.033 0.011 0.010 0.010 0.013 0.009 0.010 0.014 0.019 0.022
17.5 0.000 0.000 0.025 0.011 0.011 0.009 0.010 0.015 0.011 0.021 0.050 0.090
20.0 0.000 0.000 0.023 0.014 0.013 0.012 0.040 0.135 0.170 0.160 0.258 0.205

Gelöster Phosphor [mg P/l]
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